The digest is for informational purposes only and is superseded by the 10 

language of the actual ordinance or resolution. 11 

WHEREAS, Plaquemines Parish Government has received approval from the State Bond 12 

Commission at its meeting on July 20, 2023 to issue Sixteen Million Dollars ($16,000,000) of 13 

Hurricane Recovery Revenue Notes for the purpose of (i) paying any costs associated with the 14 

demolition, rehabilitation, repair, reconstruction, renovation, restoration and improvement of the 15 

properties and facilities within the Issuer resulting from or related to Hurricane Ida, including 16